2025 Mississippi QSO Party

The 22nd MSQP is now history. The 195 logs submitted have been checked. 54 Mississippi
Stations were on the air in 39 of Mississippi’s 82 counties. Here are the results:

Single Op/Single Xmtr — Fixed: W5XX (**), W5SUE, KG5AZL, K5XU, KS5YVY, K5LDA,
WDS5CCA, KG5SSB, N5SKAH, WONG (Top Ten)

Multi Op/Multi Xmtr - Fixed: W5YD (ops N4AOGW, K4AMAG, KISTTX, WT4A, KISYNG),
K4UNK (ops K4UNK, K5MJY)

Single Op/Single Xmtr — Portable: W4XK/5, W8WZ/5

Multi Op/Multi Xmtr — Portable: KSMDX/5, AB6Z/5, KSDY/5, W5SGL/5
Single Op/Single Xmtr — Mobile: K4ZGB/M

Multi Op/Multi Xmtr — Mobile: KSDY/M

High Score Digital Station — K4UNK

Most MS Counties worked - K5XU, WA4CB (Tie)

Plaque Winners are:

High Score Mississippi Station (Single Op) - W5UE
High Score Mississippi Station (Multi Ops) — W5YD
High Score Mississippi Portable (Single Op) — W4XK/5
High Score Mississippi Portable (Muli-Op) — KSMDX/5
High Score Mississippi Mobile (Single Op) — K4ZGB/M
High Score Mississippi Mobile (Multi Op) — KSDY/M
High Score Mississippi Digital Station — K4UNK

High Score Mississippi Club — 599 DX Association
Mississippi Station working the most Counties — K5XU and WA4CM (Tie)
High Scoring Out-of-State W/VE Station ~-WN4AFP
High Scoring DX Station outside of W/VE — OM2VL

MSQP Results are being sent out by email to those who have provided email addresses or
otherwise by snail mail. Those eligible for certificates or plaques will receive them somewhat
later by snail mail or for a club presentation. Thanks to NSNA for posting the county activity on
the internet, WSUMS for making the certificates, and NV5A for preparing the plaques.

The results are provided below. Note that the numeric columns are number of contacts, QSO
Points (1 SSB, 2 CW/FTS), multipliers worked, and final score.

(*) Indicates unlimited Ops/Xmtrs (**) Not eligible for awards — QSO Party Staff



Bolivar
Calhoun
Carroll
Chickasaw
Choctaw

Clay
DeSoto
Greene
Grenada
Hancock
Harrison
Hinds

Itawamba
Jackson

Jones

Lauderdale

Lawrence
Lee

Leflore

Lincoln
Madison
Marshall
Monroe
Montgomery
Oktibbeha

Pearl River

Pontotoc

K5DY/5
K4ZGB/M
K5DY/M
K4ZGB/M
K5DY/M
K4ZGB/M
K4ZGB/M
K50LV
KGS5AZL
K5DY/M
W8WZ/5
W5SGL/5
K4UNK (*¥)
K5XU
N5ZNL
K4ZGB/M
W5DUI
WF5SW
K7ZYV
WD5CCA
KSLDA
WS5LNX
K5SWVF
KG5SSB
K4ZGB/M
K5DY/M
K5INT
N5RWM
N5BY
WA4CB
W50RC
K4ZGB/M
K5DY/M
W5YD (%)
K4ZGB/M
K5DY/M
WSUE
AB6Z/5 (*)
K4ZGB/M

32

111
22
68
14
28
96

490
91
392
45
369
205
31
20
106
71
36
161
213
85
22
95
33
23
66
54
46
133
47
33
111

1,428
33
31

430
127
18

32
12
111
44
68
28
56
97
490
91
698
45
738
398
62
40
212
126
72
322
213
85
44
188
66
23
108
108
92
133
66
66
111
1,990
66
31
860
127
36

21

34
16
29
11
15
37
58
25
61
24
48
53

16
18
24
16
29
48
38

37
18
13
36

10
47
25
21
34
136
22
18
59
36
11

672

72
3,774
704
1,972
308
840
3,589
28,420
2,275
42,578
1,080
35,424
21,094
310
640
3,816
3,024
1,152
9,338
10,224
3,230
396
6,956
1,188
299
3,888
648
920
6,251
1,650
1,386
3,774
270,640
1,452
558
50,740
4,572
396



Rankin

Scott

Stone
Sunflower
Warren
Tallahatchie
Tishomingo
Union

Webster

WING
AGS5B
KS5FIT
N5KAH
K5MDX (*)
K5DY/M
W5XX
K5DY/M
W4XK/5
K5YVY
K4ZGB/M
KISDY/M
K4ZGB/M

110
102

56
133
543

23
668

23
494
307

68
36

210
185
112
266
725
23
1,023
23
986
307

68
72

30
13

24
69
13
82

75
56

29
22

6,300
2,405
1,008
6,384
50,025
299
83,886
207
73,950
17,192
18
1,972
1,584



