2025 Mississippi QSO Party

The 22nd MSQP is now history. The 195 logs submitted have been checked. 54 Mississippi Stations were on the air in 39 of Mississippi's 82 counties. Here are the results:

Single Op/Single Xmtr – Fixed: W5XX (**), W5UE, KG5AZL, K5XU, K5YVY, K5LDA, WD5CCA, KG5SSB, N5KAH, W9NG (Top Ten)

Multi Op/Multi Xmtr - Fixed: W5YD (ops N4OGW, K4MAG, KI5TTX, WT4A, KI5YNG), K4UNK (ops K4UNK, K5MJY)

Single Op/Single Xmtr – Portable: W4XK/5, W8WZ/5

Multi Op/Multi Xmtr – Portable: K5MDX/5, AB6Z/5, K5DY/5, W5SGL/5

Single Op/Single Xmtr – Mobile: K4ZGB/M

Multi Op/Multi Xmtr – Mobile: K5DY/M

High Score Digital Station – K4UNK

Most MS Counties worked - K5XU, WA4CB (Tie)

Plaque Winners are:

High Score Mississippi Station (Single Op) – W5UE

High Score Mississippi Station (Multi Ops) – W5YD

High Score Mississippi Portable (Single Op) – W4XK/5

High Score Mississippi Portable (Muli-Op) – K5MDX/5

High Score Mississippi Mobile (Single Op) – K4ZGB/M

High Score Mississippi Mobile (Multi Op) – K5DY/M

High Score Mississippi Digital Station – K4UNK

High Score Mississippi Club – 599 DX Association

Mississippi Station working the most Counties – K5XU and WA4CM (Tie)

High Scoring Out-of-State W/VE Station –WN4AFP

High Scoring DX Station outside of W/VE – OM2VL

MSQP Results are being sent out by email to those who have provided email addresses or otherwise by snail mail. Those eligible for certificates or plaques will receive them somewhat later by snail mail or for a club presentation. Thanks to N5NA for posting the county activity on the internet, W5UMS for making the certificates, and NV5A for preparing the plaques.

The results are provided below. Note that the numeric columns are number of contacts, QSO Points (1 SSB, 2 CW/FT8), multipliers worked, and final score.

(*) Indicates unlimited Ops/Xmtrs (**) Not eligible for awards – QSO Party Staff

Bolivar	K5DY/5	32	32	21	672
Calhoun	K4ZGB/M	6	12	6	72
Carroll	K5DY/M	111	111	34	3,774
Chickasaw	K4ZGB/M	22	44	16	704
Choctaw	K5DY/M	68	68	29	1,972
	K4ZGB/M	14	28	11	308
Clay	K4ZGB/M	28	56	15	840
DeSoto	K5OLV	96	97	37	3,589
Greene	KG5AZL	490	490	58	28,420
Grenada	K5DY/M	91	91	25	2,275
Hancock	W8WZ/5	392	698	61	42,578
Harrison	W5SGL/5	45	45	24	1,080
Hinds	K4UNK (*)	369	738	48	35,424
	K5XU	205	398	53	21,094
	N5ZNL	31	62	5	310
Itawamba	K4ZGB/M	20	40	16	640
Jackson	W5DUI	106	212	18	3,816
	WF5W	71	126	24	3,024
	K7ZYV	36	72	16	1,152
Jones	WD5CCA	161	322	29	9,338
Lauderdale	K5LDA	213	213	48	10,224
	W5LNX	85	85	38	3,230
Lawrence	K5WVF	22	44	9	396
Lee	KG5SSB	95	188	37	6,956
	K4ZGB/M	33	66	18	1,188
Leflore	K5DY/M	23	23	13	299
Lincoln	K5JNT	66	108	36	3,888
	N5RWM	54	108	6	648
Madison	N5BY	46	92	10	920
Marshall	WA4CB	133	133	47	6,251
Monroe	W5ORC	47	66	25	1,650
	K4ZGB/M	33	66	21	1,386
Montgomery	K5DY/M	111	111	34	3,774
Oktibbeha	W5YD (*)	1,428	1,990	136	270,640
	K4ZGB/M	33	66	22	1,452
	K5DY/M	31	31	18	558
Pearl River	W5UE	430	860	59	50,740
	AB6Z/5 (*)	127	127	36	4,572
Pontotoc	K4ZGB/M	18	36	11	396

Rankin	W9NG	110	210	30	6,300
	AG5B	102	185	13	2,405
	K5FIT	56	112	9	1,008
Scott	N5KAH	133	266	24	6,384
Stone	K5MDX (*)	543	725	69	50,025
Sunflower	K5DY/M	23	23	13	299
Warren	W5XX	668	1,023	82	83,886
Tallahatchie	K5DY/M	23	23	9	207
Tishomingo	W4XK/5	494	986	75	73,950
Union	K5YVY	307	307	56	17,192
	K4ZGB/M	3	6	3	18
Webster	KI5DY/M	68	68	29	1,972
	K4ZGB/M	36	72	22	1,584